
 

 

 

Guided 
Pathways 

Coordinating 
Committee 

Minutes 

Date: Tuesday, May 13th, 2025 

Zoom -
https://avc.zoom.us/j/86235473519?pwd=qiP
fBOrnl44gTWvtXy3Nw64Fij2LjX.1 

Time: 1:00pm – 2:00pm 

Type of Meeting: Regular 

Note Taker: Michele Schottelkorb 
Please Review/Bring: 

 

Committee Members: 

Position 
Appointed by Member Name Contact 

Attendance 

Ex-officio Superintendent/President Jennifer Zellet jennifer.zellet@avc.edu  

Ex-officio VP of Academic Affairs Kathy Bakhit kathy.bakhit@avc.edu  

Ex-officio VP of Student Services Idania Padron idania.reyes@avc.edu  

Ex-officio Academic Senate President 
Hal Huntsman 
(Proxy Tamira 

Palmetto)  
hal.huntsman@avc.edu  

Co-chair VP of Academic Affairs or Designee Nate Dillon nate.dillon@avc.edu Present 

Co-chair 
Academic Senate Classroom Faculty 

Designee 
Aharon Groveman 

aharon.groveman@avc.e

du 
 

Co-chair 
Academic Senate Counselor Faculty 

Designee 
Lusine Koshkaryan 

lusine.koshkaryan@avc.e
du 

 

Member Dean of IERP or Designee Svetlana Deplazes 
svetlana.deplazes@avc.e

du 
 

Member CMSA - Student Services Jill Zimmerman jill.zimmerman@avc.edu  

Member CMSA - General 

Alberto Mendoza 

González 

Larreynaga 

alberto.mendozagonza@
avc.edu 

Present 
 

Member ASO: Student Renelyn Wilson mwilson94@avc.edu  

Member Academic Affairs Robyn Serrano robyn.serrano@avc.edu Present 

Member AS: Non-Classroom Faculty Audrey Moore audrey.moore@avc.edu Present 

Member AS: Classroom Faculty Carla Corona carla.corona@avc.edu Present 

Member AS: CTE Faculty Kent Moser kent.moser@avc.edu 
Carol Sommers 

Proxy 

Member AS: Counseling Faculty Jessica Eaton jessica.eaton@avc.edu  

Member AS: Adjunct Faculty Amaka Donn amaka.donn@avc.edu  

Member Classified: Student Services Michele Lathrop michele.lathrop@avc.edu  
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Items Person Action 

I. Approval of Agenda All Issues Discussed: Approved 
Action Taken:  

Follow Up Items:  

II. Approval of Previous 

Minutes: 04/22/2025 

 

All Issues Discussed: Approved 
Action Taken:  

Follow Up Items:  

III. Opening Comments 
from Co-chairs. 

     Co-Chairs Issues Discussed: Update, we had our interviews and 
we decided on a candidate.  Nate did reference 
checks.  Will be moving forward and putting together 
paperwork.  Possible start date before Fall semester.  
That is our plan, we have our STH. 
Action Taken:  

Follow Up Items:  

IV. Regional Updates Antonio Ramirez Issues Discussed:  
Action Taken:  
Follow Up Items:  

V. Create tasks and goals for 

STH employee working 

with Student Success 

Communities for Fall 2025 

semester 

 

Carla Corona Issues Discussed:  Table for next week 
Action Taken:  
Follow Up Items: 

VI. Open Discussion 

 

 

All Issues Discussed:   
Action Taken:  

Follow Up Items: 
 

Adjourn  Time: 1:08pm 

 
NEXT MEETING DATE:  

05/27/2025 

  

 


